Activity. Imagination. Music. Spring 2025 Enrollment Form (785) 238-3906 135 W. 7th St. Junction City, KS 66441
Please return this form in person at the C.L. Hoover Opera House or by email to
jcoheducationacademy@gmail.com STUDENT NAME
STUDENT NAME AGE BIRTHDATE AGE
T-SHIRT SIZE Youth / Adult (circle) PANTS SIZE SHOE SIZE
Please list any medical information / allergies / special needs you'd like us to know about your student:
STREET ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP CODE
PARENT / GUARDIAN NAME(S)
PHONE NUMBER EMAIL
Please list any additional individuals who have permission to pick up your student:
NAME PHONE
NAME PHONE   NAME PHONE
There is a \$100 fee per semester. Please circle the semester(s) you are enrolling for:
Spring 2025 – January 6th - April 12th
Checks payable to the C.L. Hoover Opera House with your student's name and AIM written in the memo. Scholarships are available for students who would benefit from them. Please check here if you'd like to apply for a scholarship: □
***I agree to pay the \$100 fee for Spring on or before Mon. Jan 6th, 2025.
Parent/Guardian Signature Date
Theatre Arts Development Academy

F

at the C.L. Hoover Opera House



## Activity. Imagination. Music. Spring 2025 Enrollment Form

(785) 238-3906 135 W. 7th St. Junction City, KS 66441

- AIM meets 4:00 5:00 PM on Mondays.
- Spring Rehearsals run Jan. 6th Apr. 12th, with no rehearsal during Geary County Spring Break (Mar. 17-21)
- A dress rehearsal for the Spring Showcase will take place on Friday, Mar. 7, 4:00 - 5:00 PM.
- Spring Showcase will take place Mar. 8-9, with more details to come.
- Tech Rehearsals are Apr. 7th and Apr. 10th, 4:30 6:15 PM. Snacks will be provided. Attendance at these rehearsals is crucial for the success of our performances.
- Spring Performances are Apr. 11th at 7:00pm and Apr. 12th at 2:00pm (strike and cast party following the final performance).

It is important that both students and parent/guardian understand that negative, threatening, or disruptive behavior, damage to property, and late pick-ups from a parent/guardian may result in removal from the class. If this does occur, there will not be a refund of any fees paid into the program.

The C.L. Hoover Opera House reserves the right to remove any child from the program for the above-mentioned situations. No child will be asked to leave the program due to their race, gender, religion, or sexual orientation.

## I agree to the above statements and terms, and acknowledge the dates as scheduled.

Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date Date

On behalf of the Fine Arts Academy at the C.L. Hoover Opera House, I approve, in respect of any videos made, every effort will be made to ensure professional confidentiality that any use of videos or descriptions of videos will be for professional purposes only, and in the interests of improving promotional growth of ACT ONE and youth programs at the C.L. Hoover Opera House.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date

Please check here if you do not wish for your student to be included in any promotional photos or videos.

**Theatre Arts Development Academy** 

at the C.L. Hoover Opera House